RSCM-2016 Carolina Course for Girls and Adults <u>Consent Release Form</u> June 27-July 3. 2016

Name of Chorister

In consideration for allowing my child to participate in the Royal School of Church Music Carolina Course for Girls and Adults from June 27-July 3, 2016, at Saint Mary's School, we/I hereby release The Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults, all employees of the Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults, all employees of the Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults, all employees of the Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults, all course volunteers, Saint Mary's School and employees of Saint Mary's School who participate in the activities of the course (directly related, as well as ancillary thereto) from liability on my behalf and on behalf of my minor child, based on a claim of negligence arising in any way from my child's participation in the course and the activities which take place during the course (i.e. all activities of whatever nature from the time my child leaves my care, custody and control in anticipation to the departure of the course, until the time my child is returned to my care, custody and control after the termination of the course for Girls and Adults and/or Saint Mary's School which insurance does not allow for subrogation of the claim against the course/school employees or volunteers alleged to have been negligent, or to the extent and amount the injury is specifically covered by insurance providing coverage for the person or persona alleged to have been negligent. This release relates solely to ordinary negligence and does not apply to willful or wanton negligence or intentional misconduct on the part of any employee or volunteer.

Additionally, we/I specifically agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults, course employees, course volunteers, Saint Mary's School and any employee who participated in any aspect of the course/school from any loss, damage or demand sustained in any way related to my child's participation in the above designated course whether from their alleged negligence or otherwise, except with respect to the individual employee or volunteer where the loss related to willful or wanton negligence or intentional misconduct of the course/school employee or volunteer. This release and indemnity as to The Royal School of Church Music, Carolina Course for Girls and Adults and Saint Mary's School are absolute to the extent not covered by insurance.

I hereby give my authorization and consent for the rendering to my child, by a licensed physician or physicians, of such medical services and treatment as may become necessary or advisable during the aforementioned period of time, regardless of whether such treatment or services become necessary by reason of an emergency, unanticipated condition or otherwise. Such consent and authorization shall include also the cooperation and assistance of nurses, technicians, assistants, other physicians, and any qualified medical personnel working under the supervision of licensed physicians.

I hereby give my authorization and consent for my child accompanying you to and from all authorized off campus RSCM activities from June 27-July 3, 2016, being subject to your supervision during the term thereof.